Enterprise Operation
(Guangzhou) Investment
Fund (LLP)

subject to
trading

restrictions

8 Central Huijin Investment
Ltd.

64,510,900 0.58 - A Shares not
subject to

trading
restrictions

9 Zhong Hang Xin Gang

Gaurantee Co., Ltd.
47,448,800 0.43 - A Shares not

subject to
trading

restrictions

10 Dacheng Fund - ABC -
Dacheng - CSF Financial
Asset Management Plan

41,732,400 0.38 - A Shares not
subject to

trading
restrictions

Total: 8,969,998,626 81.14 2,942,637,115 -

6. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER THE A SHARE

ISSUANCE

Upon the completion of the A Share Issuance, the number of Shares subject to trading restrictions of
the Company has increased by 2,453,434,457 Shares. The changes in shareholding structure of the
Company before and after the A Share Issuance are as follows:

Type of
Shares

Before the A Share Issuance
(As of 30 April 2020)

Changes
After the A Share Issuance

(As of 17 June 2020)

Number of
Shares
(shares)

Percentage of
total issued

share capital

Number of
Shares
(shares)

Number of
Shares
(shares)

Percentage of
total issued

share capital

Shares
subject to
trading
restrictions 1,698,824,235 13.19% 2,453,434,457 4,152,258,692 27.09%

Among
which:
   A Shares 489,202,658 3.80% 2,453,434,457 2,942,637,115 19.20%

   H Shares 1,209,621,577 9.39% - 1,209,621,577 7.89%

Shares not
subject to
trading
restrictions 11,177,043,703 86.81% - 11,177,043,703 72.91%

Among
which:
   A Shares 8,111,520,431 63.00% - 8,111,520,431 52.92%

   H Shares 3,065,523,272 23.81% - 3,065,523,272 20.00%

Total: 12,875,867,938 100.00% 2,453,434,457 15,329,302,395 100.00%

5

7. INTERMEDIARIES

Sponsor (lead underwriter):

China International Capital Corporation Limited

Joint lead underwriter: CSC Financial Co., Ltd.
 Huatai United Securities Co., Ltd.
 Morgan Stanley Huaxin Securities Co., Ltd.

By order of the Board
China Southern Airlines Company Limited

Xie Bing
   Company Secretary

Guangzhou, the People’s Republic of China
18 June 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors include Wang Chang Shun, Ma Xu Lun and Han
Wen Sheng as executive Directors; and Zheng Fan, Gu Hui Zhong, Tan Jin Song and Jiao Shu Ge as